## **CERTIFICATEOFLAND**

File No. 912

Date:13/08/2024

Certified that the land measuring 28328 Square meters is owned by the CREST EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST by way of Lease Deed.

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to Edify International School,Kollur Post , Afzalpur Road, Kalaburagi Taluka, Karnataka-585218 (Name of the School/Society/Trust/ Company under Section 8 of companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after with the following details for a period of 32 years from 4<sup>th</sup> June 2018 to 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2050.

SL	Particulars	
		Details
1.	PlotNo.(s)/SurveyNo.(s)/KhasraNo. (s)/Khata No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	SurveyNo. 137/3 Part1, 9868/1879
2.	Name of street/village, SubDivision, Districtand State	Afzalpur Road Kalaburagi, Kalaburagi Taluka, Karnataka-585218

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Edify International School, Kollur Post, Afzalpur Road, Kalaburagi Taluka, Karnataka-585218 run by name of CREST EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST(Society/Trust/Company under Section 8 of companies Act, 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

## **THESCHEDULEDOFLANDABOVEREFERREDTO**

All that piece and parcel ofland measuring 28328 Square Meter situated in Survey No. 137/3Part1, 9868/1879 at Afzalpur Road Kalaburagi Dist. Kalaburagi, Karnataka-585218 and bounded as follows:

North

:Remaining PortionofN.ALand Sy.No.137/3

East

:Remaining PortionofN.A.LandSy.No.137/3

West

:Road

South

:Others LandSy.No.134

DM/ADM/SDM/TEHSILDAR/NAIBTEHSILDAR/REGISTRAR/SUB-REGISTRAR/EQUIVALENT LAND

**AUTHORITY** 

(Stampand Signature of the SubRegistrar

KALABURA (ameofOfficer)

Edify International School
KALABURAGI.

MANAGER

EDIFY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

KALABURAGI